2023 – 2024 Revised Meet Fee Structure

Sanction Fee One Day *	\$100					
Sanction Fee Two Day *	\$200					
Sanction Fee Three or More Day *	\$250					
Splash Fee Breakdown						
Meet Category of LSC Calendar Meets	Individual Entry Fee			Relay Entry Fee		
	Total Fee	To Host	To SI	Total Fee	To Host	To SI
	TBD by		\$5 /			
Open Water	Host		swimmer			
14&under one day mini meets (no pads,						
backstroke wedges at meets)	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$8.00	\$2.00
Timed Finals meet with single distance						
events (i.e., 500 free only offered)	\$6.00	\$4.50	\$1.50	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Timed finals meets with full slate of 200						
stroke / 400 IM / distance provided	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Prelim and Finals Senior Meets / LC						
Championship	\$9.00	\$7.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$5.00
Spring 14&Under LSC Championship	\$8.00	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$5.00

Notes:

- 1) Multi class meets (i.e., All ages) -- use fee from highest category
- 2) If Host is LSC, then money goes to LSC
- 3) Swimmer Fee is \$10 for all SC Meets with 100% going to host club
- 4) Swimmer Fee is \$15 for all LC Meets with 100% going to host club
- 5) Zone and above meets, LSC does not take money

Other Competition Types ** (Expectation is that these are exceptional "meets" & very few will be held)				
Team Time Trials	Sanction Fee (\$100); less than 100 splashes			
1 Day Single Team, Dual, Tri, Quad Meets	Sanction Fee (\$100) +\$1.50 / splash ***			
2 Day Single Team, Dual, Tri, Quad Meets	Sanction Fee (\$200) + \$2 / splash ***			
Meet Processing Fee for Approved Meet				
One Day	\$50			
Two Day	\$100			
Two Day or More	\$125			

^{*} If Hosting Time Trial during Meet, 2nd Sanction Fee Not Required (2nd Sanction is needed)

Teams to keep the fees of a swimmer that does not check in for the session.

^{**} All Meets held not on LSC Calendar must be approved by Technical or General Chair per P&P

^{***} If Meet does not fall within this structure, BOD must approve alternative prior to sanction